## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes 24-6-402 that on the date, at the time, and in the location that follows, the Victim Assistance and Law Enforcement Board meeting will be held. Please refer to the attached agenda for specific information concerning the business to be conducted. Members of the public may attend the meeting virtually. The VALE Board has the authority to hold an executive session during the meeting if determined necessary pursuant to state statute. Please direct all inquiries to: VALE Board Administrator, District Attorney's Office, 500 Jefferson County Parkway, Golden, CO 80401. Telephone (303) 271-6767.

**Date of Meeting** 

7/11/22

**Time of Meeting** 

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.\*

Location of Meeting: Office of the District Attorney 500 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, CO 80401

I certify that I posted this notice on 1<sup>st</sup> Judicial District Attorney's Office website on the 7th day of July, at the time of .

Allison Boyd – VALE Board Administrator

To request a copy of the Victim Assistance and Law Enforcement (VALE) Policies and Procedures, Bylaws, the Standards for the Administration of the VALE Program, and/or meeting minutes, please contact Allison Boyd, VALE Administrator, DA's Office, 500 Jefferson County Parkway, Golden, CO 80401. (303) 271-6767.

To report a Standard's violation, please contact the Division of Criminal Justice, 700 Kipling Street, Suite 1000, Denver, CO 80215 or by phone at 303-239-5719 or 888-282-1080 (toll free).

Those wanting a copy of the Board's Policies and Procedures should contact Allison Boyd, VALE Board Administrator at 303-271-6767.

\*Meeting adjournment times are approximate depending on agenda demands.